13788 West Road, Suite 200A
Houston, Texas 77041
1-888-412-2729
S70
1
Application

misuse of its products.
For 120V models, heater and servo current draws are additive
• 120V Heater + 42 mA
• 120V servo + 0.3 A
All 24V current ratings include heaters and servos
• 24V heater = 208 mA
• 24V modulating servo current draw = 0.3 A
Torque and Motor Data
24 V Models Voltage
50/60 Hz (lb.in) (NM) Stroke
Time*
 Full Load
Amps
 Power
Consumption VA
70-24-0081H & 70-24-0081SVH 24 VAC/DC 800 90 60 Sec.  2.90  70
70-24-0201H & 70-24-0201SVH 24 VAC/DC 2000 226 80 Sec.  3.50  84
70-24-0501H 24 VAC 5000 565 90 Sec  4.00  96
70-24-0501SVH 24 VAC/DC 5000 565 90 Sec.  4.00  96
Operating Conditions
Motor Insulation 120 VAC:
24 VAC/DC:
Class F, 311°F (155°C) thermal trip at 275°F (135°C)

Weight See Dimensions
Enclosure Designed to meet NEMA Type 4, 4x and IP65 specifications
Warranty 3 Years
Certifications UL/CSA 120V. CE 24 & 120V
*Stroke Times shown are with 60 Hz power.
Actuators with 50 Hz power supply will be 20% slower.
Torque and Motor Data
120 VAC Models Voltage
50/60 Hz (lb.in) (NM) Stroke
Time*
Full Load
Amps
Locked Rotor
Amps
70-0081H & 70-0081SVH 120 VAC 800 90 30 Sec  0.80 1.00
70-0121H & 70-0121SVH 120 VAC 1,200 135 30 Sec  0.75 2.10
70-0201H & 70-0201SVH 120 VAC 2,000 226 30 Sec  0.85 2.10
70-E301H & 70-E301SVH 120 VAC 3,000 339 30 Sec  1.00 2.10
70-0501H & 70-0501SVH 120 VAC 5,000 565 30 Sec  1.60 3.00
70-0651H & 70-0651SVH 120 VAC 6,500 734 30 Sec  2.30 3.10
70-1300H & 70-1300SVH 120 VAC 13,000 1,470 110 Sec  2.30 3.10
70-1800H & 70-1800SVH 120 VAC 18,000 2,034 110 Sec  2.50 3.10
13788 West Road, Suite 200A
Houston, Texas 77041

Torque
Protection
Stall Detection Motor detected stationary > 2 Seconds
(800 to 6500 lb.-in. units only)
Torque Limit Optional connected Open/Close Torque Limit switch
Environmental Ambient Temperature -22°F (-30°C) to 150°F (65°C), Non condensing humidity
13788 West Road, Suite 200A
Houston, Texas 77041
1-888-412-2729
S70
4
Series 70 - Model Selection Charts
Note: Heaters are optional
To receive units without a heater, remove the “H” from the part number. (Ex.: 70-0501, 70-24-0501-BBU)
Application Note:
Use Series 70 actuators only to control equipment under normal operating conditions. Where failure or malfunction of
the electric actuator could lead to personal injury or property damage to the controlled equipment or other property,
additional precautions must be designed into the control system. Incorporate and maintain other devices, such as